

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

June 5, 2024

REGION MEMORANDUM NEAP-2024-049

FINALIZATION WORKSHOP ON THE DRAFT OMNIBUS SCHOLARSHIP **GUIDELINES**

To: Schools Division Superintendent Division of General Santos City

1. In reference to **DM-OUHROD-2024-1042**, the National Educators Academy of the Philippines will conduct the Finalization Workshop on the Draft Omnibus Scholarship Guidelines on June 24-28, 2024 at NEAP Baguio.

- 2. The finalization workshop aims to:
 - Integrate relevant inputs towards a clearer and more comprehensive a. Omnibus Scholarship Guidelines; and
 - Finalize the Omnibus Scholarship Guidelines. b.
- 3. Below is the identified participant for the said activity:

Name	Position	SDO
Mervie Y. Seblos	OIC-ASDS	General Santos City

4. The participant is requested to confirm her attendance through the registration link https://forms.office.com/r/vdBdGybfgz on or before June 14, 2024.

5. Likewise, the participant is advised to check in on June 23, 2024, 3:00 p.m. and check out on June 28, 2024, 5:00p.m. The first meal to be served is dinner on June 23, 2024 and the last meal is afternoon snack on June 28, 2024. She is advised to bring her own laptop, charger, extension cord and internet data/pocket wifi.

Board and lodging of the participant shall be charged against the NEAP CO 6. HRD Funds while the transportation, per diem, and other incidental expenses shall be charged against the SDO HRD Fund/Local Fund subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

7. For concerns and clarifications, contact NEAP Scholarship Secretariat through email scholarships@deped.gov.ph or landline (02) 8715-9919, or Henry Fritz H. Diaz, Senior Education Program Specialist - HRDD-NEAP, through email henryfritz.diaz@deped.gov.ph.

8. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is desired.

National

Educators

hilippines

Direct



Address: Qurino Avenue, Brgy. Dadiangas East, General Santos City Telefax No.: (083) 552 6134 Academy of the Website: depedroxii.org Email: neap.ro12@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines Department of Education SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

Encl.: None Reference: As stated Allotment: HRD Funds To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following Subjects:

SCHOLARSHIP

WORKSHOP

HFHD/HRDD-NEAP/RM/FINALIZATION WORKSHOP ON THE DRAFT OMNIBUS SCHOLARSHIP GUIDELINES/047/June 5, 2024



Address: Qurino Avenue, Brgy. Dadiangas East, General Santos City Telefax No.: (083) 552 6134 Website: depedroxii.org Email: neap.ro12@deped.gov.ph